

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK) PESHAWAR

Engg. /55719/0&M of DGS/Elect.2019 INVITATION TO BID

SERVICES FOR OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF DIESEL GENERATOR SETS AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT/INSTALLTIONS/FITTINGS & FIXTURES ETC. AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION PESHAWAR

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation Peshawar invites sealed bids from the Contractors/firms registered with Income Tax Department and who are on active taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue, for subject Services at State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC premises located at Saddar Road, Peshawar.

Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at the office of Engineering Division, 2nd floor, Tower Block Building, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Saddar Road Peshawar. The interested firms are required to submit their applications on company letter head for issuance of bidding documents along with Bidding Document Fee amounting to Rs 1000/- (Non-Refundable) in the form of Pay order/demand draft drawn in favor of State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation.

Bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, should be dropped in tender box kept in the office of the PA to Chief Manager, SBP BSC (Bank), Saddar Road Peshawar on or before **23-05-2019** till 03:00 PM along with Bid Security of 2% of Bid Price. Technical Bids will be opened on the same day in the chamber of Chief Manager, SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar at 03:30 PM in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives who may like to attend. This advertisement is also available at PPRA's & State Bank of Pakistan Websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk respectively.

-sd-

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar Phone: (091) 9211977

Fax: (091) 9211963